Form PTO-1595 (Rev 06/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY 33428/338666  To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Christian SCHLOEGEL	Name: ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL,		
Execution Date(s) February 12, 2007 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2 rue Maurice Mallet		
	City: Issy Les Moulineaux		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip: 92130		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/630652			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01		
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP			
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Atlanta			
State <u>: Georgia</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2008</u> Expiration Date <u>08/2010</u>		
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0855</u>		
Email Address: <u>Arossi@kilpatrickstockton.com</u>	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	01/03/08		
Angela M. Rossi	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 4		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We SCHLOEGEL Christian citizen of GERMANY, residing at 6, rue des Fauconniers 31290 AVIGNONET de LAURAGAIS (France); have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled LIFE RAFT

filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 12/22/2006 and assigned Serial No. US 11/630,652

and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, a corporation of the Country of FRANCE having a principal place of business at 2, rue Maurice Mallet 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX (France), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, SCHLOEGEL Christian and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

thereof, to **ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:	et Teb 2007	- and a	
		SCHLOEGEL Christian	
Dated:	<del></del>	<u></u> .	<u> </u>
Dated:		<del></del>	<del>-</del> ·

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 020322 FRAME: 0775